## MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **Mizoram New Capital Complex**

## **Aizawl**

## NOTIFICATION

(LDE No 2 of 2022 - 2023)

Dated Aizawl, the 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

No. A.34012/11/2016-MPSC: Mizoram Public Service Commission chuan Planning & Programme Implementation Department hnuaia Junior Grade of MPE&SS post 1(pakhat) ruaka kaisanna turin *Limited Departmental Examination* a buatsaih dawn a.

He exam hmachhawn thei turte chu: "A minimum period of 5(five) years regular service of Inspector of Statistics and holding Bachelor's degree or above" tih a ni. He Limited Departmental Examination hi "The Mizoram Planning, Economics & Statistical Service Rules 2008 and its (Amendment) Rules 2009 & 2015" anga buatsaih a ni ang.

MPSC portal https://mpsconline.mizoram.gov.in ah ni 29/6/2022 thleng Examination Fee Rs.250/- pein online-a dil theih a ni.

Hna diltute'n fee an pek fel hnuah an dilna chu submit a nih leh nih loh an check tur a ni. Exam hun chu a hranpaa inhriattir leh a ni ang.

Syllabus chu MPSC website https://mpsc.mizoram.gov.in/page/syllabus ah hmuh theih a ni.

> Sd/- JAMES LALNUNMAWIA Controller of Examinations

## Memo No. A.34012/11/2016-MPSC

Dated Aizawl, the 26<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

Copy to:

- Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission. 1.
- Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Planning & Programme Implementation Department with reference to his letter No.A.13015/5/2015-PLG dt. 9.5.2022 for wide circulation.
- All Officers, Mizoram Public Service Commission. 3.
- All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission. 4.
- 5. IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading to MPSC website.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Guard File.

(K.ROSIAMLIANA) **Deputy Secretary**